# FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	
Case No.~	564/ <b>2023</b>

No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge			
1	2	3			
]-	14/03/2023	The appeal of Mr. Bilal Ahmad presented today by			
		Malik Noor Muhammad Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before Single Bench—at Peshawar on——.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Parcha Peshi is given to appellant/counsel for the date fixed.			
		By the order of Chairman  REGISTRAR			
	·				
	•				

# BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal no /2023

Bilal Ahmad ......(Appellant)

# **VERSUS**

District Police Officer, Khyber & Another ...... (Respondents)

### **INDEX**

S/No.	Description Of Document's	Annex	Pages
1.	Memo of Appeal		1-3
2.	Affidavit		4
3.	Addresses of the parties		<sub>1</sub> 5
4.	Dismissal order Dated 20/10/2021	A	6
5.	Viva notification Dated 22 Sep 2021	В	7
6.	Departmental appeal with post office documents	С	8 to 15
7.	Wakalat Nama	· -	16
8.	Total	<b>.</b>	16

Dated 2023

14-3-023

Appellant

Through

Malik Noor Muhammad

Khan Advocate

Cell No 03139215655

of the strainship

# 

- 1. District Police Officer, Khyber
- 2. Capital City Police Officer
- 3. Inspector General Of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
  Peshawar ......(Respondents )

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 04 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974, AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 20/10/2021, VIDE WHICH THE APPELLANT WITHDRAWN FROM SERVICE.

#### PRAYER IN APPEAL

On the acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 20/10/2021 May graciously be set aside & the respondents may kindly be directed to reinstate the appellant of his job with all back benefits.

## Respectfully Sheweth:-

- That the appellant was working as a constable in District Police Khyber and always service the department diligently, honestly, efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors. There is no iota of complaint from all four corners against the appellant at any forum rather the services rendered by the appellant were always appreciated by the high-ups of the department.
- 2. That the appellant served with zeal devotion and excellent tracks record, moreover, appellant belonged to a respectable family.
- 3. That, the following allegations were leveled against the appellant the above mentioned was informed time and against through his mobile and also through local police station but the above name candidate neither came for joining his duty nor giving his statement for resign,

(Withdrawal order attached as annexure A)



- 4. The, said allegations are false and frivolous and do not bear the merits of the Case, hence are liable to be Set aside, Moreover, before join the policy department appellant has already got admission in FATA university (FR) Kohat (2017 FU-POISC-16) hence when appellant approached for to take leave for join his last research/thesis and got BS degree, his request departmentally rejected verbally, however absentia occurred but absentia was not intentionally but for the complete education carrier moreover article 4 of constitution of Pakistan also pointed, that right of individual to be dealt with in accordance with law. Further-more appellant neither gave any resign nor any application for resign (Signature, Thumb impression) in connection of resign, it is totally based on Mala-fine intention that appellant gave resign (viva notification attached as annexure B).
- 5. That, the competent authority without realizing the actual facts of the case and without hearing the appellant, withdrawa the appointment of major punishment withdrawal appellant, without unveiling the real facts of the case.
- 6. That, appellant has not deal according to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police rules 1975 (with amendments 2014),
- 7. That, the impugned withdrawal order is thoroughly in derogation to the principle of natural justice and equity.
- 8. That, appellant has unilaterally been withdrawal from service by District police officer Khyber, without fulfillment legal/codal formalities i.e. Charge Sheet, summary of allegation, Regular inquiry, show cause Notice and personal hearing on the Sloe basis of absentia.
- 9. That, the impugned order dated: 20/10/2021 is illegal, unlawful and has been passed without appreciating the real facts of the Case and even without participating the appellant into departmental proceedings hence, is liable to be set aside.
- 10. That, the appellant was not called for personal hearing and was condemned unheard while violating the Latin Maxin Audi Aitrem Partem. This impugned order was passed in haste during the absence of the 10-A of Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.
- 11. That, it was primary duty of the authority to prove the allegation holding a regular enquiry has been held by the Honorable tribunal and Supreme Court of Pakistan in many cases i.e. PLD 2008 Sc 451, 1997 SCMR 1543. No. enquiry was held in the case of appellant.

- 4. That, feeling aggrieved from the Supra mentioned episode i.e. the order of District police officer Khyber, Appellant Approached for departmentally appeal to CCPO,IGP, to reinstate the appellant but no response received to the appellant to dig out the real facts of the case, Justice, and reinstate the appellant (departmental appeals with post office documents are attached as annexure C)
- 5. That, the appellant has been deprived from his bread and butter to himself and his family, which is against the provisions of Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973.

#### **GROUNDS:**

- **A.** That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law hence rights Secured & guaranteed under the law badly violated.
- **B.** That that the competent authority has passed the impugned order in Mechanical manner & the same is perfunctory as well as non-speaking & also against the basic principle of administration of justice, therefore, the impugned order is not tenable under the law.
- **C.** That the impugned order is suffering from legal infirmities & as such the same is bad in law.
- **D.** That the appellant is jobless since the imposition of illegal penalty of remove of service.
- **E.** That the appellant seeks the permission of this Honorable tribunal to rely on additional grounds at the hearing of this appeal.

#### PRAYER:-

It is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order date 20/10/2021 may be set aside & the appellant may kindly be reinstated into service with all back benefits.

Dated: / /2023

Appellant

Through

Malik Noor Muhammad Khan

Advocate, Peshawar.

# BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal no/2023	
Bilal Ahmad	(Appellant)
VERSUS	
District Police Officer, Khyber & others	(Respondents)

### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Bilal Ahmad S/o Said Alam R/o Sohbat Dhand, Shalobar Road Swatabad Bara, District Khyber, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the Service Appeal true & correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from his Honorable court.

Deponent

# BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTOONKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWER

Service Appeal no/2023	
Bilal Ahmad	. (Appellant)
VERSUS	
District Police Officer, Khyber & other	(Respondents)
	·

### ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES APPILLANT

Bilal Ahmad S/o Said Alam R/o Sohbat Dhand, Shalobar Road Swatabad Bara District Khyber.

# Respondents

1. District Police Officer, Khyber.

Dated: / /2023

2. Capital City Police Officer at Peshawar.

3. Inspector General of Police Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Appellant

Through

Malik Noor Muhammad Khan

Advocate, Peshawar.





### OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER **KHYBER**



#### **ORDER**

Mr. Bilal Ahmad s/o Said Alam r/o Sohbat Dhand Shalobar Road Swatabad Bara, District Khyber has been enlisted as Constable (BPS-07) in District Police Khyber vide Order No. 1950-57/OASI-Khyber, dated 28.06.2019. The above mentioned was informed time and time through his mobile No.03339000088 and also through local Police Station but the above named candidate neither came for joining his duty nor giving his statement for resign.

Therefore his enlistment order is hereby withdrawn

PÒLICE OFFICER KHYDER

No. 4523-81 /OHC-Khyber, dated 20 /

/2021.

Copy of above is forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. W/ Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for information please.
- 2. Addl: Inspector General of Police HQRS: KPK, Peshawar.
- 3. Dy: Inspector General of Police HQRS; KPK, Peshawar.
- 4. AIG/Establishment KPK, Peshawar.
- 5. Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
- 6. Deputy Superintendent of Police HQRS: Khyber.
- 7. Pay Officer, Khyber.
- 8. CRC/FMC



# Department of Political Science FATA UNIVERSITY, FR KOHAT

Notification

Date: September 22, 2021

It is for the information of all concerned that Viva Voce examination of the following students has been scheduled on October 01, 2021 at 10:00 in the office of the HoD Political Science. All the concerned students are directed to clear all their outstanding dues before appearing in the viva examination.

S.No	Name	Registration No
1.	Muhammad Anees	2016-FU.Pol.sc-01
2.	Bilal Ahmad	2017-FU.Pol.sc-16
3.	Shahryar	2017-FU.Pol.sc-20
 4.	Alyab Rehman	2017-FU.Pol.sc-24
5.	Abdur Rehman	2017-FU.Pol.sc-29
 6.	Kamran Khan	2017-FU.Pol.sc-32

HoD Political Science

### BEFORE THE CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, PESHAWAR

SUBJECT:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER NO.4573-81/OHC KHYBER, DATED: 20.10.2021 PASSED BY DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KHYBER.

#### Respected sir,

It is submitted as under:-

- 1. That, the appellant humbly beg to submitted before your gooself, that, the appellant was working as a Constable in District Police Khyber and always service the department diligently, honestly, efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors. There is no iota of complaint from all four corners against the appellant at any forum rather the services rendered by the appellant were always appreciated by the high-ups of the department.
- 2. That, the appellant served with zeal devotion and excellent tracks record, moreover, appellant belonged to a respectable family.
- 3. That, the following allegations were leveled against the appellant the above mentioned was informed time and again through his mobile and also through local police station but the above name candidate neither came for joining his duty nor giving his statement for resign, (order attached with).
- 4. The, said allegations are false and frivolous and do not bear the merits of the Case, hence, are liable to be Set aside, Moreover, before join the police department appellant has already got admission in FATA university (FR) Kohat (2017-FU-POISC-16) hence when appellant approached for to take leave for join his last research/thesis and got BS Degree, his request departmentally rejected verbally, however absentia occurred but absentia was not intentionally but for the complete education carrier moreover article 4 of constitution of Pakistan also pointed, that right of

individual to be dealt with in accordance with law. Furthermore appellant neither gave any resign nor any application for resign (Signature, Thumb impression) in connection of resign, it is totally based on malafide intention that appellant gave resign (Viva notification attached).

- 5. That, the competent authority without realizing the actual facts of the Case and without hearing the appellant, has imposed major punishment dismiss from service, without unveiling the real facts of the case.
- 6. That, appellant has not dealed according to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police rules 1975 (with amendments 2014) (Section 05to09). (Rules attached with).
- 7. That, the impugned dismissed order is thoroughly in derogation to the principle of natural justice and equity.
- 8. That, appellant has unilaterally been dismissed from service by Superintendent of Police Operation, without fulfillment legal/codal formalities i.e Charge Sheet, summary of allegation, Regular inquiry, show Cause Notice and personal hearing on the Sole basis of absentia, Authorities attached (1988 PLC /CS) 379, 1988 PLC (CS) 872).
- 9. That, the impugned order dated: 20/10/2021/ is illegal, unlawful and has been passed without appreciating the real facts of the Case and even without participating the appellant into departmental proceedings hence, is liable to be set aside.
- 10. That, the appellant was not called for personal hearing and was condemned unheard while violating the Latin Maxin Audi Aitrem Partem. Thus impugned order was passed in haste during the absence of the appellant without hearing the version of the appellant and against Article 10-A of Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973.
- 11. That, it was the primary duty of the authority to prove the allegation holding a regular enquiry has been held by the Honorable tribunal and Supreme Court of Pakistan in many cases i.e PLD 2008 Sc 451,1997 SCMR 1543. No. enquiry

was held in the Case of appellant (Authorities attached with).

- 12. That, according to Judgment of Supreme Court of Pakistan No. (CP 24772201P) employees of Police can file their departmental appeal any time before High ups. Authority attached with).
- 13. That, feeling aggrieved from the Supra mentioned episode i.e the order of **Superintendent of Police Operation**, the appellant approaching before your Honor to dig out the real facts of the case, Justice, and reinstate the appellant.
- 14. That, the appellant has been deprived from his bread and butter to himself and his family, which is against the provisions of Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973, hence, a magnanimous view of the matter may kindly be taken.

#### PRAYER:

In view of nutshell of back drop, it is most respectfully prayed that while accepting the appeal in hand, the impugned order dated: 20-10-2021 passed by District Police Officer Khyber may kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated into his service.

I have the Honor to be Respected Sir,

Your, Most obedient Servant, Ex-Constable Bilal Ahmed S/o Said Alam R/o Sohbat Dand Shalobar Road Swatabad, Bara District Khyber Mob: 0333-9000088

#### BEFORE THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, PESHAWAR

SUBJECT:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER NO.4573-81/OHC KHYBER, DATED: 20.10.2021 PASSED BY DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KHYBER.

#### Respected sir,

It is submitted as under:-

- 1. That, the appellant humbly beg to submitted before your gooself, that, the appellant was working as a Constable in District Police Khyber and always service the department diligently, honestly, efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors. There is no iota of complaint from all four corners against the appellant at any forum rather the services rendered by the appellant were always appreciated by the high-ups of the department.
- 2. That, the appellant served with zeal devotion and excellent tracks record, moreover, appellant belonged to a respectable family.
- 3. That, the following allegations were leveled against the appellant the above mentioned was informed time and again through his mobile and also through local police station but the above name candidate neither came for joining his duty nor giving his statement for resign, (order attached with).
- 4. The, said allegations are false and frivolous and do not bear the merits of the Case, hence, are liable to be Set aside, Moreover, before join the police department appellant has already got admission in FATA university (FR) Kohat (2017-FU-POISC-16) hence when appellant approached for to take leave for join his last research/thesis and got BS Degree, his request departmentally rejected verbally, however absentia occurred but absentia was not intentionally but for the complete education carrier moreover article 4 of constitution of Pakistan also pointed, that right of individual to be dealt with in accordance with law. Furthermore appellant neither gave any resign nor any application for resign (Signature, Thumb impression) in connection of resign, it is totally based on malafide

intention that appellant gave resign (Viva notification attached).

- 5. That, the competent authority without realizing the actual facts of the Case and without hearing the appellant, has imposed major punishment dismiss from service, without unveiling the real facts of the case.
- 6. That, appellant has not dealed according to Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police rules 1975 (with amendments 2014) (Section 05to09). (Rules attached with).
- 7. That, the impugned dismissed order is thoroughly in derogation to the principle of natural justice and equity.
- 8. That, appellant has unilaterally been dismissed from service by Superintendent of Police Operation, without fulfillment legal/codal formalities i.e Charge Sheet, summary of allegation, Regular inquiry, show Cause Notice and personal hearing on the Sole basis of absentia, Authorities attached (1988 PLC /CS) 379, 1988 PLC (CS) 872).
- 9. That, the impugned order dated: 20/10/2021/ is illegal, unlawful and has been passed without appreciating the real facts of the Case and even without participating the appellant into departmental proceedings hence, is liable to be set aside.
- 10. That, the appellant was not called for personal hearing and was condemned unheard while violating the Latin Maxin Audi Aitrem Partem. Thus impugned order was passed in haste during the absence of the appellant without hearing the version of the appellant and against Article 10-A of Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973.
- 11. That, it was the primary duty of the authority to prove the allegation holding a regular enquiry has been held by the Honorable tribunal and Supreme Court of Pakistan in many cases i.e PLD 2008 Sc 451,1997 SCMR 1543. No. enquiry was held in the Case of appellant (Authorities attached with).
- 12. That, according to Judgment of Supreme Court of Pakistan No. (CP 24772201P) employees of Police can file their departmental appeal any time before High ups. Authority attached with).

- 13. That, feeling aggrieved from the Supra mentioned episode i.e the order of **Superintendent of Police Operation**, **CCPO** the appellant approaching before your Honor to dig out the real facts of the case, Justice, and reinstate the appellant.
- 14. That, the appellant has been deprived from his bread and butter to himself and his family, which is against the provisions of Constitution of Islamic republic of Pakistan 1973, hence, a magnanimous view of the matter may kindly be taken.

#### PRAYER:

In view of nutshell of back drop, it is most respectfully prayed that while accepting the appeal in hand, the impugned order dated: 20-10-2021 passed by District Police Officer Khyber may kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be reinstated into his service.

I have the Honor to be Respected Sir,

\* ("

Your, Most obedient
Servant, Ex-Constable
Bilai Ahmed
S/o Said Alam
R/o Sohbat Dand Shalobar
Road Swatabad, Bara
District Khyber
Mob: 0333-9000088

For Insurance Notices see reverse. Rs. Ps. Stamps affixed except in case of uninsured letters of not the initial way. Post O.	
Received a registered*  addressed to  Write here "letter", "postcard", "packet" or "packet" or "packet" with the word "insured" before it when necessarily to the standard of	rcel ssary.
Insurance fee Rs. Ps. (in words) (in words)  Weight Kilo Grams	
Name and address of sender	

10.14	For Insurance Notice	ices see reverse.	Rs. Ps.
	Stampe affixed ex	cept in case of	
	RGL7448	1	132
	the initial weight		1 0
	Post Office Guid	a or on which no	14/11/022
			7/11/022
	acknowledgemer	16.18 aue	1.00
Received a registe	red*	Date St	and INV
addressed to	ALIEN STREET, INC.		was
	HARLING AND AND A SOLVE		al or marcel
	*Write here	'letter", "postcard", "pa	Citybon nacessary
Initials of Receive		word "insured" before i	LWHOII Hoodsany.
Insured to	Rs. (in figures)	(in words)	
	The state of the s		
		Weight Kilo	
		11018111	
Insurance	fee Rs. Ps. (	in words) [ Gram	<b>S</b>
	ne and	1 5	
		D. A.	
ad	dress 1 — /		
of	ender		

